



ORDER BELOW EXH.57 IN SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO.28/2021.

Shri.Mahaveer Parisa Sidnale.

V/s.

Smt.Shrimanti Appaso Sidnale etc.

Plaintiff has moved the present application for amendment of plaint by taking recourse to Order 6 Rule 17 and also by taking recourse to Order 22 Rule 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 contending therein that, defendant No.1 Shrimanti Appaso Sidnale died on 06/03/2025 and her legal representatives are already on record. By way of proposed amendment, plaintiff wants to brought this fact on record. Perused say filed by the defendants.

2. Proposed amendment is technical one and would not change the nature of the proceeding. Further, proposed amendment is necessary to be incorporated in the plaint in the interest of justice. Consequently, following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Permission granted for amendment as mentioned in the application.
3. Plaintiff to carry out amendment accordingly and file copy of amended plaint within 14 days.

Jaysingpur.
Date : 16/04/2026.

(Y.H.S. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Jaysingpur, Dist.Kolhapur.