

CNR No. **MHKO070009932021**

Mahaveer Vs.Shrimanti and others

**Order below Exhibit 70**

Plaintiff has filed this application with a prayer that status-quo order shall be extended till decision of Exh.5. Material contents of the application are as following. The court has passed status-quo order on 15.09.2021 below Exh.10. On last date argument of plaintiff about Exh.5 is continued however argument of defendant is not concluded therefore status-quo shall be extended till decision of Exh.5.

2. The learned advocate for defendant No.4 has filed say about this application. It is mentioned in the say that defendant No.4 is ready for hearing of Exh.5. Hence application shall be rejected.

3. Heard arguments. Perused record of the proceeding. It is revealed from record that at present hearing of Exh.5 is in progress. Argument for plaintiff regarding Exh.5 is concluded on last date and suit is fixed for argument of other side. Hence it seems just and proper to allow this application.

4. Accordingly following order is passed.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Status-quo order is continued till decision of Exh.5.

Date : 16.07.2026.

(A. B. Kurane)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Jaysingpur.